UNOFFICIAL CO

Raturn To: **CT LIEN SOLUTIONS** PO BOX 29071 GLENDALE, CA 91209-9071 800-331-3282 Email:

<u>iLienREDSupport</u> @wolterskluwer.co <u>m</u>

Prepared By:

BANK OF AMERICA CB OPS F 70 BATTERSON PARK RD CT2-515-BB-11 FARMINGTON, CT 06032

Doc#: 1332415029 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 11/20/2013 09:54 AM Pg: 1 of 3



FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER. THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged that a certain Assignment of Rents is hereby released and the rights ard interests of the assignee, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. are hereby cancelled and annulled with respect to the property described as follows: 221 North LaSalle Street, Unit 2700, PA Clert's Offic Chicago, IL, 60602

Instrument No: 0828931036 Recording Date: 10/15/2008

Recorded in Cook County Recorder, IL

Description/Additional information: See attached Exhibit A

Parcel ID: 17-09-419-001-0000

Borrower Name: PNHOLDINGS LLC Original Beneficiary: LaSalle Bank, N.A.

Current Beneficiary Address: 70 Batterson Park Road, Farmington, CT, 06032

The party executing this Release hereby certifies it is the current holder of Assignment of Rents described herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release on: 11/06/2013

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. Successor in Interest to LaSalle Bank, N.A.

Bv: Lvnn J. Baker Its: Vice President

Page # 1 40543870 10011 IL550 Cook County Record 100062 CT-RALR-IL, WOLTERS KLUWER FINANCIAL SERVICES © 2013

1332415029 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF CONNECTICUT, FARMINGTON TOWN

On November 06, 2013 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared Lynn J. Baker, Vice President of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. Successor in Interest to LaSalle Bank, N.A. personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

ary Public Lynn Jalbert

Property or My County Clark's Office

1332415029 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A

LOTS 27D1, 27D2, 27D1, 27R1 AND 27R2 IN THE LASALLE-WACKER SUBDIVISION RECORDED WITH THE COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS ON SEPTEMBER 4, 2008 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0824816018, BEING A SUPDIVISION OF PART OF LOTS 3 AND 4 IN BLOCK 18 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN TE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

NON-EXCLUSIVE PERMANENT AND PERPETUAL EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, OVER AND UPON THE COMMON PROPERTIES AS CREATED BY DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS, MADE CT 221 NORTH LASALLE PARTNERS, LLC, DATED AUGUST 11, 2008 AND RECORDED SEPTEMBER 4, 2003 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0824816018, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 221 NORTH LASALLE STREET SUITE 2700, CHICAGO, IL 60601. The Real Property tax identification number is 17-09-419-001-0000. Clart's Office